

CHITTARANJAN COLLEGE

8A, BENIATOLA LANE KOLKATA-700 009 ☎: 2241-4570

No			
140	*******	*********	

Date......20

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between

CHITTARANJAN COLLEGE

8A, BENIATOLA LANE, KOLKATA, PIN: 700009

&

MILLI AL-AMEEN COLLEGE (FOR GIRLS)

43 HARE KRISHNA KONAR ROAD (Beniapukur Road), PIN: 700014

This agreement between Chittaranjan College, 8A Beniatola Lane, Pin: 700009 and Milli Al-Ameen College(For Girls), 43 Hare Krishna Konar Road(Beniapukur Road), Pin: 700014 is signed on the 28th day of November, 2022.

Scope of the MOU-

The basic objective of this MOU is to promote academic exchange in terms of exchange of faculty and students between Chittaranjan College, 8A Beniatola Lane, Pin: 700009 and Milli Al-Ameen College(For Girls), 43 Hare Krishna Konar Road(Beniapukur Road), Pin: 700014 to enrich under graduate teaching-learning process in both the institutions.

Objectives-

- 1. Faculty exchange for special lecture and workshop / seminar / academic exercise.
- 2. Sharing of resources by faculty of the academic departments with the prior authorization of the HOD of the concerned department.
- 3. Students and teachers may visit and use laboratories, departmental libraries as well as central library.

 Dr. SUNANDA HALDAR

PRINCIPAL
MILLI AL AMEEN COLLEGE (For G)
43, H K Konar Road, Kolkata - 700

PRINCIPAL MILLIAL AMEN COLLEGE (FOR GIRS)



CHITTARANJAN COLLEGE

8A, BENIATOLA LANE KOLKATA-700 009 電: 2241-4570

No	Date20

4. All such activities will be done as per existing guidelines of the affiliating University, State Government and UGC.

General Terms and Conditions-

- Duration of MOU: This MOU will be effective from the date of agreement and will have an initial duration of three years. The MOU may be extended with the consent of both the parties.
- Engagement of department level coordinator: The colleges will empower appropriate faculty members to coordinate the implementation of activities.
- Confidentiality: Both the colleges will maintain confidentiality about the terms and conditions of the agreement.
- Termination of MOU: This MOU may be terminated at any time with a 15 days prior notice from either party.
- Modification: Any alteration / modification to the MOU may be done with mutual consent of both the parties. Involvement of new departments / activities may be done from time to time with mutual consent of both the colleges.

For Chittaranjan College

Signature with Seal

Name: Dr. Shyamalendu Chatteriee NCIPAL

avallegue

Designation: Principal Principal

Chittaranjan College Kolkata-700 009

Kolkata-700 009

For Milli Al-Ameen College

Signature with seal

Comanda Haldan 28/1/22 Name: Dr. Sunanda Haldar

ILLI AL AMEEN COLLEGE (For Girls) Designation: Principal

PARVEEN KAUR IQAC COORDINATOR

MILLI AL-AMEEN COLLEGE (FOR GIRLS)

KOLKATA-700014

MILLI AL-AMEEN COLLEGE

(For Girls)
(Affiliated to CALCUTTA UNIVERSITY Recognised Minority Educational Institution ESTABLISHED BY MILLI EDUCATIONAL ORGANISATION 43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, Kolkata – 700 014 Mail: millialameencollege2020@gmail.com

Ref. No: Date:

MOU WITH CHITTARANJAN COLLEGE





Dr. SUNANDA HALDAR PRINCIPAL MILLI AL AMEEN COLLEGE (For Girl 43, H K Konar Road, Kolkata - 70001



Sumanda Halday.

Dr. SUNANDA HALDAR PRINCIPAL MILLI AL AMEEN COLLEGE (For Girl 43, H K Konar Road, Kolkata - 700¢)